
Grantee: Date Updated: 4/1/2025
Grant Number:

Awardee Name UEI Number  Awarded By Award Date
Projected 

Completion  Date

Total Amount 
of DR Funds 

Awarded

Brief Description (includes DED award number, county/ies served, 
and overview)

City of Fairbury Q5XMHGMQ2H54 State of Nebraska 8/7/2023 12/17/2025 $130,048.02

23-03-306 (Jefferson); Match-HMGP- Acquisition General. (FEMA#38, 
$371,565.77) *Note this award agreement was amended in March 2025 
to extend the termination date from September 17, 2024, to December 
17, 2025.

City of Omaha UGZQEBATAKU3 State of Nebraska 8/7/2023 12/17/2025 $1,728,562.50

23-03-314 (Douglas); Match-HMGP. Construction reconstruction of 
water/sewer lines or systems. South Papio Siphon (FEMA#23, 
$4,938,750) *Note this award agreement was amended in March 2025 
to extend the termination date from September 17, 2024, to December 
17, 2025.

City of Omaha UGZQEBATAKU3 State of Nebraska 8/7/2023 12/17/2025 $15,912,207.98

23-03-308 (Douglas); Match-HMGP.  Construction reconstruction of 
water/sewer lines or systems. Copper Creek relocation (FEMA#24, 
$8,046,423.56) *Note this award agreeemnt was amended August 27, 
2024 to to increase the maximum match amount from $2,682,141.19 to 
$15,912,207.98 and the maximum match ratio from 25% to 75%, to 
address increased costs of reconstruction of water/sewer lines or 
systems. It was further amended in March 2025 to extend the 
termination date from September 17, 2024, to December 17, 2025.

City of Peru KELZBHW1ZM57 State of Nebraska 8/8/2023 12/17/2025 $140,789.11

23-03-310 (Nemaha); Match-HMGP Acquisition General (FEMA#14, 
$402,254.60) *Note this award agreement was amended in March 2025 
to extend the termination date from September 17, 2024, to December 
17, 2025.

City of Wood River FE2HDMXQMKD1 State of Nebraska 8/8/2023 9/17/2024 $141,978.38
23-03-318 (Hall); Match-HMGP Drainage study-planning project. 
(FEMA#19, $405,625.50)

Dodge County SEVKMM9Q25D7 State of Nebraska 8/25/2023 12/17/2025 $134,237.78

23-03-307 (Dodge); Match-HMGP-Residential Elevation. (FEMA#32, 
$383,563.50) *Note this award agreement was amended in March 2025 
to extend the termination date from September 17, 2024, to December 
17, 2025.

Dodge County SEVKMM9Q25D7 State of Nebraska 8/7/2023 9/17/2024 $10,206.00
23-03-311 (Dodge); Match-HMGP Gauge Monitoring Project. 
(FEMA#22, $29,160.00)

Dodge County SEVKMM9Q25D7 State of Nebraska 8/7/2023 9/17/2024 $210,000.00
23-03-317 (Dodge); Match-HMGP Advance Assistance-Planning 
(FEMA#19, $600,000.00) 

Nebraska Department of 
Military (NEMA) ULCJNQB2ER31 State of Nebraska 12/1/2022 7/7/2027 $49,778,602.00

23-03-0146 (various counties); This SRA is a framework to reimburse 
the state and local applicants for the FEMA PA program(the “FEMA PA 
Subrecipients”) for eligible non-federal cost share (or “local match”) 
costs associated with obligated FEMA PA projects under DR-4420 and 
approved by DED and HUD. 

Nebraska Game and Parks 
Commission CKLCS5CFKFP5 State of Nebraska 8/5/2024 12/1/2026 $618,975.00

24-03-523 (Dodge County); Non-FEMA Match award for Dead Timber 
State Recreation Area

North Bend Drainage District K985PK3CKKE6 State of Nebraska 8/7/2023 12/17/2025 $428,819.34

23-03-312 (Dodge); Match-HMGP Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of 
stream or river bank (public improvement). (FEMA#34, $1,225,018.10) 
*Note this award agreement was amended in March 2025 to extend the 
termination date from September 17, 2024, to December 17, 2025.

Papio-Missouri River Natural 
Resources District Q2FCNHU3H877 State of Nebraska 1/25/2024 12/17/2025 $178,732.31

24-03-145 (Sarpy County) Property Acq. *Note this award agreement 
was amended in March 2025 to extend the termination date from 
September 17, 2024, to December 17, 2025.

Papio-Missouri River Natural 
Resources District Q2FCNHU3H877 State of Nebraska 2/6/2024 12/17/2025 $681,415.50

24-03-146 (Douglas County) Property Acq.*Note this award agreement 
was amended in March 2025 to extend the termination date from 
September 17, 2024, to December 17, 2025.

Papio-Missouri River Natural 
Resources District Q2FCNHU3H877 State of Nebraska 2/6/2024 12/17/2025 $123,082.75

24-03-147 (Washington County) Property Acq. *Note this award 
agreement was amended in March 2025 to extend the termination date 
from September 17, 2024, to December 17, 2025.

Papio-Missouri River Natural 
Resources District Q2FCNHU3H877 State of Nebraska 6/24/2024 12/1/2026 $7,150,830.30

24-03-522 (Sarpy County); Non-FEMA Match award for Platte River 
rehabilitation sandbar obstruction removal project  

Platte County LRATDWDEX33 State of Nebraska 8/8/2023 12/17/2025 $496,614.36

23-03-313 (Platte); Match-HMGP Acquisition General (FEMA#35, 
$1,418,988.19) *Note this award agreement was amended in March 
2025 to extend the termination date from September 17, 2024, to 
December 17, 2025.

Platte County LRATDWDEX33 State of Nebraska 8/8/2023 12/17/2025 $86,008.13

23-03-315 (Platte); Match-HMGP Residential Home Elevation. 
(FEMA#31, $245,737.50) *Note this award agreement was amended in 
March 2025 to extend the termination date from September 17, 2024, to 
December 17, 2025.

Village of Winslow DMJYZ2KN6HP3 State of Nebraska 8/25/2023 12/17/2025 $1,023,994.72

23-03-309 (Dodge); Match-HMGP Acquisition (residential and non-
residential properties). (FEMA#29, $2,925,699.19) *Note this award 
agreement was amended in March 2025 to extend the termination date 
from September 17, 2024, to December 17, 2025.

TOTAL $78,975,104.18

NOTE: copies of all CDBG-DR-funded contract and grant award documents are available upon request. Please reach out to program staff or email your request to ded.cdbgdr@nebrasa.gov. 

CDBG-DR Infrastructure Program Awards Report
State of Nebraska
B-19-DF-31-0001


